# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533736

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Conti Fasteners AG		05/20/2019	Aktiengesellschaft (Ag): SWITZERLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Research Engineering & Manufacturing, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Hammarlund Way, Tech II	
City:	Middletown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02842	
Entity Type:	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2487794	TAPTITE 2000

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179513927

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179512500 docket@c-m.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Cesari and McKenna LLP Address Line 1: One Liberty Square, Suite 310 Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Duane H. Dreger	
SIGNATURE:	/Duane H. Dreger/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** source=2CO7357#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0457

900508350

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Conti Fasteners AG (hereinafter "Assignor"), a corporation, with offices at Albisstrasse 15, CH-6340 Baar, Switzerland, has adopted, used and is using each of the following marks for which it owns the entire right, title, and interest:

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.
TYPE TT 2K	75/244,235	2,261,401
TAPTITE 2000	75/243,805	2,487,794
TAPTITE 2000 and Design	75/273,320	2,254,149
TYPE TT 2000	75/244,164	2,272,691

Whereas, Research Engineering & Manufacturing, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation, with offices at 55 Hammarlund Way, Tech II, Middletown, RI, 02842, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations of said marks thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

IN TESTIMONY OF WHICH I have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the dates indicated next to my name.

20, Pag 7019
Date Conti Fasteners

Conti Fasteners AG

By: Fra Hhims Johnsels

Dineles harbet Development

CONTI FASTENERS AG Albisstrasse 15 6340 Baar Switzerland

1